PEMBROKE PINES November 8, 2020
CITY COMMISSION

Frank C. Ortis .
MAYOR RE: State of Emergency- Tropical Storm Eta.

954-450-1020
fortis@ppines.com

Jay D. Schwartz To: City Manager Charles F. Dodge:

VICE MAYOR

DISTRICT 2

954-450-1030 On this day Sunday, November 8, 2020 at 8:35AM, | hereby declare the City of
Jschwartz@ppines.com Pembroke Pines to be in a State of Emergency due to the impending threat of Tropical
Thomas Good, Jr. Storm Eta, pursuant to Section 92.14(B) of the City’s Code of Ordinances.
COMMISSIONER

DISTRICT 1 )

954-450-1030 Sincerely,

tgood@ppines.com
Angelo Castillo ﬂ
COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 4 !

954-450-1030 .
acastillo@ppines.com Mayor Frank C. Ortis

Iris A. Siple
COMMISSIONER FCO/kfr
DISTRICT 3
954-450-1030 cc: Members of the City Commission
isiple@ppines.com

Samuel S. Goren, City Attorney
Charles F. Dodge
CITY MANAGER
954-450-1040
cdodge@ppines.com
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